FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

2-24-03 M&G 13332.0001

RECOF



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102375599

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bivona, Inc.	Portex, Inc.
5700 West 23rd Avenue	10 Bowman Drive
Gary, Indiana 46406	Keene, New Hampshire 03431
USÁ	Reche, New Hampshire 03431
☐ Individuals ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State of Indiana	
Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
Assignment Merger	General Partnership Association Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State of Delaware
Other:	Other:
Execution Date: August 3, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	Yes No
	(Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	4.11% 1 4.20 11 4.20 12 4.20 1
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.
A Tradamark Application No. (a) / Mark(a)	D. Tradewood Dec No (100 file)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
See attached Schedule A	See attached Schedule A
. 11%	= : : :
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	bers attached? \(\subseteq \) Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \) 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 7
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Sandra Epp Ryan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$190.00
Address: MERCHÂNT & GOULD P.C.	Enclosed
P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Willineapons, Will 55402-0910	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Sandra Epp Ryan Name of Person Signing	February 17, 2003
raine of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Do no	ot detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	of a Patente and Trademants
<u> </u>	r for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
Public builden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per d	hington, D.C. 20231 ocument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing
and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.	Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the
2003 TB(AZ1 00000065 132725 76406546	
8521 40.00 CH	
:8522 \ 150.00 CH	
1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0891

SCHEDULE A

Serial/Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
76-406,546	BIVONA
1,006,884	FOME-CUFF
1,123,982	SAF T FLO
1,174,037	AIRE-CUF
2,026,319	PEDIA-TRAKE
2,246,366	SUPERSLICK
2,085,989	NU-TRAKE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0892

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

PORTEX, INC.

I, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Certificate of Merger of the above Delaware For-Profit Foreign Corporation has been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

BIVONA INC

a(n) For-Profit Domestic Corporation

merged with and into the surviving entity:

PORTEX, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Saturday, August 03, 2002.



RECORDED: 02/24/2003

In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, August 2, 2002.

Sue ann Gillay

SUE ANNE GILROY, SECRETARY OF STATE

1994050408 / 2002080571729

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0893